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80.	 Bound Group of Six Programs, July 6 (Opening Ceremony), 
July 9, and July 11 to 14 (Marathon Day), 1912. 16pp. each illus., 
21.8x29.7cm (8.6”x11.7”), in Swedish, German, English, French, 
and Russian. Blue and yellow covers, lt. browning, bound in yellow-
blue linen. VF-EF. No photo. ($625)

81.	 Official Newspaper “The Olympic News”. Official Organ of 
the Swedish Olympic Committee. 28x36.5cm (11”x14.1”), May 
31, July 7, 9 and 14, 1912, in Swedish and English. Bound together 
with “Nordiskt Idrottslif” (Nordic Track & Field Life) Newspaper, 
Edited by Erik Bergvall. June 17 to July 27, 1912. No. 32 to 47, A 
and B issues. In Swedish. Profusely illustrated, with extensive daily 
reports on all events. Nordiskt Idrottslif was the official organ for the 
Swedish Gymnastics and Track & Field Association. Their official 
diploma is offered in lot 79. Bound in green linen, scuffed, o.w. EF. 
($750)

82.	 Postcard of Jim Thorpe, Gold Medalist in Stockholm. Black and 
white. Abt. EF. ($75)

83.	 (Brochure) Den Femte Olympiaden. Olympic Games in 
Stockholm in Picture and Word. Part 6. Opening Ceremony and 
Cycling. 16pp., profusely illustrated, 31.5x24.8cm (12.4”x9.8”), in 
Swedish, captions in Swedish and English. VF-EF. ($100) 

84.	 (Brochure) The 5th Olympiad in Photo and Text. Part 8, 
Gymnastics. 16pp. illustrated, 31.5x25cm (12.4”x9.8”), text in 
Swedish, captions in Swedish and English. VF-EF. ($100)

85.	 (Brochure) The 5th Olympiad in Photo and Text. Part 18 and 19 
— Equestrian Events. 32pp. illus., 31.5x25cm (12.4”x9.8”), text in 
Swedish, captions in Swedish and English. Color covers. Abt. EF. 
($125)

86.	 (Brochure) The 5th Olympiad in Photo and Text. Part 22 – 
Olympic Boy Scouts. 16pp. illus., 31.5x25cm (12.4”x9.8”), text in 
Swedish, captions in Swedish and English. The Olympic Boy Scout 
camp, and Boy Scout exhibition in the stadium. Abt. EF. ($100)

87.	 (Results Brochure) As preceding Vth Olympiad Brochures 
but Part 24, Olympic Games Results. 16pp. illus., 31.5x25cm 
(12.4”x9.8”), in Swedish, captions in Swedish and English. 7pp. 
results and 8pp of photos of the IOC in Stockholm, and distribution 
of prices. Color covers, sm. tears, contents EF. ($125)

c88.	 (Program) Olympic Jubilee of the Stockholm Olympic Games, 
1912-1962. 14pp. illus., 17.2x24.4cm (6.8”x9.6”). Program of the 
50th anniversary stadium celebration, history of Olympic Games, 
1912 gold medalists, etc. Color covers. EF. ($75)

89.	 Nordic Games in Stockholm, 1913. Second Place Trophy 
Awarded for Horseracing on Skis. Silver, 27cm (10.6”), made 
by C.G. Hallberg. Art Nouveau blue and green enameled logo 
with “Nordiska Spelen 1913” affixed over engraved 3-line legend 
“Hederspris vid Traftäflingarna”. Inside goldplated. The Nordic 
Games were the first international winter sport competition, held in 
1901, 1903, 1905, 1909, 1913, 1917, 1922 and 1926, all but 1903 
(Oslo) in Stockholm. They were organized by Victor Balck, IOC 
member and Swedish NOC member, and were a predecessor to the 
Olympic Winter Games whose success in 1924 contributed to the 
discontinuation of the Nordic Games. In 1913, the committee turned 
down a request by the IOC to change the Games to Olympic Winter 
Games.  EF. Very rare. ($1,750)

90.	 Nordic Games in Stockholm, 1913. Medium-Size Trophy. Silver, 
16.4cm (6.5”), made by C.G. Hallberg. Art Nouveau blue and green 
enameled logo with “Nordiska Spelen 1913” on side. The Nordic 
Games were the first international winter sport competition, held in 
1901, 1903, 1905, 1909, 1913, 1917, 1922 and 1926, all but 1903 
(Oslo) in Stockholm. They were organized by Victor Balck, IOC 
member and Swedish NOC member, and were a predecessor to the 
Olympic Winter Games whose success in 1924 contributed to the 
discontinuation of the Nordic Games. In 1913, the committee turned 
down a request by the IOC to change the Games to Olympic Winter 
Games. EF. Very rare. ($975)

c91.	 Nordic Games in Stockholm, 1913. Small-Size Trophy. Silver, 
8.5cm (3.3”) tall, made by C.G. Hallberg. Art Nouveau blue and 
green enameled logo with “Nordiska Spelen 1913” on side. The 
Nordic Games were the first international winter sport competition, 
held in 1901, 1903, 1905, 1909, 1913, 1917, 1922 and 1926, all but 
1903 (Oslo) in Stockholm. They were organized by Victor Balck, IOC 
member and Swedish NOC member, and were a predecessor to the 
Olympic Winter Games whose success in 1924 contributed to the 
discontinuation of the Nordic Games. In 1913, the committee turned 
down a request by the IOC to change the Games to Olympic Winter 
Games. EF. Very rare. ($500)
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	 BERLIN, 6th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1916 (Canceled)
92.	 Winner’s Medal in German Olympic Trials for Berlin 1916. 

Bronze, 50mm. Bust r. of Wilhelm II. Rev. Legend “To the Winner 
in the Olympic Trials”, translated. EF. ($250)

93	 Winner’s Medal in the Viktor V. Podbielsky Games Held 
in Place of the Berlin 1916 Olympic Games in the German 
(Olympic) Stadium in Berlin, 1916. Cast blackened iron, 90mm. 
Bust r. of Podbielsky who was instrumental in building the stadium. 
Rev. Victorious athlete. The Berlin 6th Olympic Games were 
cancelled due to World War I. EF. Rare. ($1,250)

94.	 Dutch National Olympic Games Participation Medal, 1916. 
Bronze, 40mm. Palm branch dividing 19-16 and “National Olympic 
Games” in Dutch. Rev. “Herinnerings-Medaille” and “Dutch 
Olympic Committee”. EF, scr. on rev. ($300)

95.	 Swedish Games in Stockholm Logo Pin, 1916. Silvered, 
16x25mm. Olympic stadium entrance. Games were held in place of 
the Berlin 1916 Olympic Games. Toned abt. EF. ($150)

c96.	 (Program) Nordic Games Stockholm Daily Program, February 
16, 1917. 23pp., 13.8x20.7cm (5.4”x8.1”), in Swedish. Bandy, 
Curling, torch walk through Stockholm, fireworks; preview to 
Skiing on February 17, 1917. Crease, VF+. Rare. ($150)

97.	 (Official Report) The Inter-Allied Games, Paris, June 22-July 
6, 1919. Published by the Games Committee. Paris, 1919. 496pp. 
illustrated. 9-page fold-out panoramic photos of the stadium on 
opening and closing days, fold-out maps of games committee, etc. 
Military “Olympic” Games of the World War I Allies, shortly after 
the end of WWI. Brown linen, pictorial covers, sm. tears on spine, 
contents EF. ($375)

	 ANTWERP, 7th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1920
c98.	 Silver Second Place Winner’s Medal. Silver, 60mm, by Dupon. 

Nude victorious athlete with palm branch and laurel wreath, fame 
blowing horn. Rev. View of Antwerp. EF, ltly. polished on obv. 
($6,000)

c99.	 Cased Bronze Third Place Winner’s Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by 
Dupon. Nude victorious athlete with palm branch and laurel wreath, 
fame blowing horn. Rev. View of Antwerp. EF. In red leatherette 
case with gold legend, scuffed, lined in velvet and silk. ($5,500)

c100.	 American Olympic Committee Contributing Member Pin. 
Goldplated, multicolor enamel, “AOC CONTRIBUTING MEMBER 
1920” around shield. First U.S. dated pin. Screw back. EF. ($250)

100a.	 Czech Team Pin. Silvered, 32mm, scalloped edge. Legend above 
athlete and laurel branch. Looped, with ring, with ribbon in Czech 
colors (faded). Unevenly toned EF. Rare. ($250)

c101.	 (P. Nurmi Autograph) Multicolor VIIth Olympiad in Antwerp 
Postcard. 14.4x9.5cm (5.7”x3.7”). On back signature of Paavo 
Nurmi, who won 9 gold and 3 silver medals between 1920 and 1928, 
also U.S. first day of issue cancellation and stamp, Sept. 5, 1979. 
Three corners creased, o.w. EF. ($200)

	 CHAMONIX, 1st OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1924
c102.	 Participant’s Badge. Silvered, 41mm. “CONCURRENT” on blue 

enamel. With screw back (gold color), numbered. Elbel W-001. 
Toned EF. Very rare. ($9,000)

103.	 50th Anniversary of the First Winter Olympic Games Medal, 
1924. Bronze, 67mm. Chamonix within high relief Alps with Mont 
Blanc. Rev. Skiing trails on wooded mountainside. EF, boxed. ($150)

104.	 Original Chamonix 1924 Olympic Skiing Events Film. 10mm 
film made by Pathé Baby, France, in (Pathé) Baby Film case, 
50mm. Jean de Rovera made for the first time a film of Olympic 
Games events. Chamonix wasn’t declared the first Olympic Winter 
Games until the following year. At the time of the Chamonix Games 
they were considered part of the VIIIth Olympic Summer Games. 
Identifying paper browned, sm. parts missing, o.w. EF. Rare. ($300)

105.	 (Brochure) VIIIe Olympiade. Sports d’Hiver 1923-24. 
Chamonix–Mont-Blanc.  36pp. illustrated, 13.2x21.5cm 
(5.2”x8.5”), in French. Includes the complete program of the first 
Winter Olympic Games by day and hour; venues, hotels, etc. 
VF-EF. Rare. ($1,250)
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	 PARIS, 8th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1924
c106.	 Silver Second Place Winner’s Medal. Silver, 55mm, by A. Rivaud. 

Legend surrounded by sports equipment. Rev. Winner helping fallen 
athlete back on his feet. Toned EF. ($6,500)

107.	 Boxed Participation Medal. Bronze, 55mm, by R. Bénard. City 
view over French legend in three lines. Rev. Victory with laurel 
wreaths crowning victorious athletes. Spots on box corners, o.w. EF, 
medal EF. Very rare with box. ($700)

108.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 55mm, by R. Bénard. City view 
over French legend in three lines. Rev. Victory with laurel wreaths 
crowning victorious athletes. EF/abt. EF. ($400)

109.	 Participant’s Badge. Partially enameled bronze, 34x42mm. 
Numbered on back, with disk. Toned EF. ($325)

c110.	 American Olympic Team 1924 Contributor Button. Cream 
celluloid with blue and red design, 23mm. For the Chamonix Winter 
and Paris Summer Olympic Games. EF. ($250)

111.	 New York Mayor Hylan Presentation Medal to the Victorious 
American Olympic Team on Their Return from Paris, 1924. 
Goldplated sterling silver, 30x52mm, by Dieges & Clust. Athlete 
holding palm branch between American and French shield, legend at 
sides. With orange-white-blue ribbon. Toned EF. ($800)

112.	 Group of Five Suzanne Lenglen Tennis Glass Photos, ND. 
Double photos on each glass plate, 10.8x4.5cm (4.3”x1.8”). All 
photos show the Paris gold medal winner in undated tennis matches. 
EF. Rare. (5 pcs.) ($250)

c113.	 Participation Diploma for a Swiss Judge in Gymnastics. 
Multicolor lithograph, 48.5x61.7cm (19”x24”), designed by 
Bernard Naudin. Winged goddess of Victory between allegorical 
figures. Facsimile signatures of French NOC President and IOC 
President Pierre de Coubertin. Lt. creases, EF, professionally lined 
on linen. ($2,500)

114.	 (Program) Equestrian Events, July 21, 1924. 6pp., 22x27.1cm 
(8.7”x10.7”), in French language. Dressage, and Obstacle Course at 
Colombes Stadium and Cross Country and Steeple Chase, Auteuil. 
Creased, VF. ($300)

115.	 Athletics Press Ticket, July 11, 1924, Reunion 49, Stade de 
Colombes. Ochre, 13.3x8.2cm (5.2”x3.2’). 400m won by Liddel, 
Great Britain. Lt. crease, abt. EF. ($300)

116.	 (Autographs) Johnny Weissmuller and Arne Borg. Both signed 
in ink on 4-page partial swimming program in Pennsylvania, ND, 
15.3x22.5 (6”x8.9”). Johnny Weissmuller: 3 gold and one bronze 
medal in Paris 1924, and 2 gold medals in Amsterdam 1928. Arne 
Borg: 2 silver and 1 bronze medal in Paris 1924, and 1 gold, 1 
bronze medal in Amsterdam 1928. Program has clear signatures. 
Creased, browning, VF. Very rare autographs. ($750)

117.	 (Book) Dutch Olympic Committee Yearbook 1923-1924. 211pp., 
14.7x22.7cm (5.8”x8.9”). Includes all sport associations in Holland, 
all sport events and results 1922-1923, list of IOC members, IOC 
Sessions 1894-1923, Olympic Congresses 1894-1925, Olympic 
Games Rules as of Lausanne 1921 Congress, detailed program of 
the 1924 Paris Olympiad by the hour, and by event, program of 
Chamonix 1924 Winter Games, list of NOC’s and tear-out page for 
donation to Olympic Fund Amsterdam 1928. Covers chipped along 
spine, VF, contents EF. ($225)

118.	 (Book) Bernier, Jean. Tête de Mêlée. Paris, 1924. 214pp., 
15.5x20.8cm (6.1”x8.2”), in French. Nr. A of 6 books Hollande Van 
Gelder Zonen (“A” to “F”), uncut. Les Jeux Olympiques (2 parts) 
and Rugby (1 part). Life of a young rugby player. EF. Rare. ($200)

119.	 Eighth Olympic Congress in Prague Medal, 1925. Bronze, 45mm. 
View of Charles Bridge and Hradschin Castle. Rev. Oak branch with 
rings and scroll with Olympic motto. Toned EF. ($275)
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119a.	 (Brochure) Session de 1925 Prague, May 26-28, 1925. 24pp., 
15.7x24cm (6.2”x9.4”), in French. Report on the session deciding 
on the definition of amateurs; chess declined as Olympic event; 
Chamonix declared first Winter Olympic Games; Switzerland 
accepted as second Winter Games venue; Coubertin resigned as 
IOC president and election of Baillet-Latour, etc. Lt. browning, abt. 
EF. Very important session. ($250)

c120.	 Bronze Winner’s Medal of the Second German Olympic Sports 
Meet (“Kampfspiele”) in Köln, 1926. Cast bronze, 88mm. Two 
wrestlers in high relief. Rev. Cologne Cathedral over 3-line German 
award legend. Germany was not invited to the 1920 and 1924 
Olympic Games. The “Kampfspiele” were a national Olympiad, 
held the first time in Berlin in 1922. Green- brown original patina, 
EF. ($375)

	 ST. MORITZ, 2nd OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1928
121.	 Official’s Badge. Silvered, multicolor enamel, 32mm. Numbered 

on back. Elbel W-002. EF. ($700)
122.	 Bobsled Silver Winner’s Cup Presented in German Olympic 

Trials for St. Moritz, 1928. Silver, 137 grams (4-1/2 oz), “800” 
hallmark. Presented by Berlin Newspaper “BZ am Mittag”, 11cm 
(4.3”) high, 6cm (2.4”) wide, 5-line engraved legend on side. Trials 
were held in Schreiberhau. Toned EF. ($275)

123.	 Commemorative Silver Skating Spoon. 11cm (4.3”) long, marked 
“Olympicus” on back. Skater on handle. Made in Holland as part of 
a series of Olympic event spoons. EF. ($100)

c124.	 (Book) Wagner, Julius. Olympische Spiele 1928 St. Moritz and 
Amsterdam. Olympic Games 1928 St. Moritz and Amsterdam. 
Zürich, 1928. 112pp. illus. plus 108 photographic plates, 
23.5x32.9cm (9.3”x13”), in German language. Detailed report, 
profusely illustrated, of events in 1928 winter and summer games. 
Color covers, creased, tears on spine, contents VF-EF. ($200)

	 AMSTERDAM, 9th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1928
c125.	 Gold First Place Winner’s Medal. Goldplated silver, 55mm, by 

Cassioli. Victory seated above stadium. Rev. Winner being carried 
by jubilant teammates. From 1928 to 1968 the design by Cassioli 
was the official design of the summer winners medals. EF. ($8,500)

126.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 55mm, by J.C. Wienecke. Nude male 
and female athlete on podium holding torch over Olympic flame. 
Rev. Nike over Marathon Tower, shield of Amsterdam between two 
hemispheres. EF, in original box (rare). ($400)

127.	 Participant’s Badge. Bronze, partially enameled, 30x37mm. Elbel 
S-009. Toned abt. EF. ($300)

128.	 Participant’s Pin Presented by the IOC in the 1980’s. Goldplated, 
14x19mm. Unc. Numbered, in white plastic wallet. ($225)

c129.	 Marathon U.S. Olympic Tryout Official’s Badge for Amsterdam 
1928. Goldplated, 34mm, scalloped edge. Two runners. Suspended 
from “OFFICIAL” bar and orange-black ribbon inscribed “6th 
Annual/Baltimore/Marathon/Olympic Tryout/June 2, 1928”. EF. 
($275)

130.	 Mayor of New York Medal Presented to the Victorious American 
Team on their Return from the Amsterdam Olympic Games 1928. 
Goldplated bronze, 45mm, star-shaped, by Dieges & Clust. New 
York seal. Rev. 8-line English legend. Suspended from orange-
white-blue ribbon. Toned EF. ($850)

131.	 Field Hockey Art Plaque. Cast bronze, 18.8cm (7.1”), uniface. 
Four hockey players during play. Later added circular legend around 
border. Quality plaque. Toned EF. ($225)

132.	 Belgian Fencing Award Plaque, ND (ca. 1928). Bronze, 
50x50mm, by Fibru, Brussels. Belgian lion within 5 rings, stylized 
laurel branch at sides. Rev. Fencer. EF, in cardboard box. ($100)Please Bid Early!
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